SN WIA LN

Date filed

alatlsg...

FEES PAID

Date Amount
Loftz x| Lo.00
é_-./éi.fé.a--. 2, &0

Total .|

Receipt No,

L PRTOE
LU LB

$1 Cert. Fee!...L L

FEES REFUNDED

Date Amount Check No.
Priority __._.. fg, (,-W/Jf-//ifi .................. l
Action suspended until _ ASSIGNMENTS
e memmammsmm——nn e ——— et et et e e Date l To Whom ' Address Volume Page
Returned to applicant ... ... e f ----------------------------------------------------------------- eSOV NN VOO
Date of approval ? LA\ . Jﬁ;/ff? _____ 1 ------------------------------------ i o
CONSTRUCTION dea aﬂ" o 753y Yy —— L eetege S o
‘Date for beginning oA L Pt o - 72f REMARKS %" y/ﬁ‘ e =T

Date for completion &Zﬁﬂ.ﬂ(_ / A [ #£.0

Date for application of water df;ém

Extended 0 oo Tt e e e e et he e e cenee -
PROSECUTION OF WORK e e e e ettt et e e e e
Form “A” filed Vaf:mk//d' s & A i
Form “B" filed ... {40l 5. __/Eéé?. ............................................................................... )
Form “C” filed %iz?y/\\ --------------------------------------------------------------- -
FINAL PROOF N e _
Blank mailed jj”;['f&/a.o\\ e
Proof received ... e R LD S - T L.
- APR 30 1951 i
j)ate iy o L) L1 o s iU N0

_&TAYE PRINTING DEPT.
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Form A ’ Application No. /74 SZ
NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

/ 1, ... Cclo G CERTOREHE oo , the holder of Permit No. AT N
to appropriate the pyblic waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described

therein on the 2V Tdavol.. SHEEFLECEENEE

Remarks: ... W"‘# ......................................... 4
infing construction work, number

The appropriator should state the manner of beg

""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" (Signature of Applicant)
{ "
o EA.;i;l.re;s) K {Address) i
Fill put, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is begun,
\ STATE PRINTING REFT. .
= P R A R ) T, ) T T

, Form B Application No. /7632
. ‘,-( / , NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

I, % ...... o R , the holder of Permit No. /5‘?24"
¢ waters of th

e state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described

to appropriate the pu

therein on the ./ . day of ..

&

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, T have hereunto set my hand this W an dayof ... SCH2et-

(Signature of Withess) ,%Mnt)
. . - N
W@ B T o B S ,/d
{Address) (Address}
Fill out, detach, and“mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is completed.

S R T TR AT S EE E R TR ST T RN RS R SSRS S LR SRR S IBRTRIS SRR T AN N A e e 2 A MRS S R R B AR P Ay

» -

/') 2 Form C Application No. /. 7. & 3 2
U NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

PR &% o A DAV R — , the holder of Permit No. /5'?’—2'%
to appropriate the pdblic Avaters of the state of Orego’r:zcompletely applied the waters to a beneficial use in

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the ... Y Soemtl day of .......£d7%

BT AT S . oo eeeeeeeetsamustnsssmeanesesaeateeesoero et et atanAReRed SR PSS am S SRSt e emA s aeems et e et p s
1f all of the water granted In the permit has not been fully applied to benefictal use, you should ;;:"s.t.a.;;-. ........ T

£
\:f R o = B
(SlanEtureo Applicanty

L.

Fill cut, detach, and mail to the State Enginecr, Salem, Oregon, when all of the water has been applied.




161 BT L ,{n s G ST RS Permit No..1342%

ép]ﬂ;caﬁonNn p 17632 TETTTOIRYTT WSHILs . T siDuzTe LI TR QMW“CM‘T&}P‘” !

79 PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

113 Hame ul'l’dl Qa. Aator.la.,/_ ................. 2. Address w-bstoria,. Qregon.-

ELV AR M da g

Bear Cresk’snd Two Reser\rolrsﬂconstructeci under ipslication No. 17631_

CPeriit WolrR_72k. T Widlle lake ELF W,ck,u,za{eag.)
Tnbutary of .. Golumbla Rlver _________

P B e S U N Y 1 W O MY YO - S IO R N AT R
4. Amount of water ..........2.29 c;’,[-’, e 9. Priority date .. GC’GO'DE'I' Li, 19 8
Mg g dermmiEal V
8. Use. e Municipal Vi
Ve L T U D gk y P s%:ﬂjg:’_u; S‘CJJ{, 7[?—‘./.._/1-: EEEE VV'H:‘_'/-" g 7
7. Location ofpomtof iversion;’ e o , Twp. .1 H, ge .. 7 V.

33

3. Sourceofsupgl

8. The Hescription-of lamd given beluw corresponds-fo: that- found. in: your.permit covering land to-pe

u'rlgated or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed “No
’)) J _— 1‘ <k

acres actually m‘:gated" fillin the mtmber oj’ acres you have uﬂgat‘ed each of the tracts described:

Range Sectiem Porty-acre Tract No. Acrex No. Acres

Town:hip Deseribed in Permit Actually

Watey used is| for storage in reservoir apd will %e turned
OUt oL FESETVOHT DaCK ARLO Desr (reek frod wHich if wis vaken,. I1t|
will ﬂlen be cdrried dojm Bear Creek to the Fxisti g dzm and reservipir
which }s:locaifd in the SWL ol the SEL of SeLkions '!g:fﬂ?gﬂ*;ga@r
9 Te, F.H, N

H b}ui [SP A b H’ T}“"‘ta g LSRR TR S § VPR N = VS F I TETE RS Ty ‘N’ e Tiwm
From ithis res 31’?011‘ it will be carried tmought the exisHiige
gipe T3ae WO Fataria. 1 iss o anave v Wl amd FERTIS ,% s
&
""" CTHE Qity ST TAptorig EEs been using Irim . Creek since | &7
18291 d has uged the ehtire summer flow thereof zhd, although the | ¥
Tty g AT YLt S LA LE WETer FIEgAT, Tthey 1AL prior F1ght 1o -
Ten (' ) Second] Feet frbm Bear Creex.. §
""" T e e S S T t-.’

The oposea onst.ructldn of reservoirs ¥ill zugment the ;
presendostoraEe Tl Tt es T to AN extent "t where the TUll dapacily a -
of the' present plpe fin¢ to Astoria can be utilizef and 10 second f'ea:t o
“drawn-fromsBeer] Creeki ) M"ﬁfééem'ﬁbt‘m'ﬁi"'s"ﬁiﬁiﬁé? 1gw L Besr. . T o
Creex 15 6.0 Sebond feei,. ’ : % -

{5: @186 LLATDW I ol Tob s g LTIy T T T T I L QL 0T pOYI0N]

P /'4 N e e
gul | 9w (2-3—7-5;.9-10-11-14-15-16-17-13_20.@1-28.)/

s 2SN TE R T UV
‘D) s Jheeitprios of FEQEYIS: sige 0 T T niastiE 0 0 0T U nISE geT LT SR steek
.
3 e phapoto Tl U f 0 b agE] TREG PG CLILESREL Sl |
B T S : ) =
(Attach separate sheet if necesmsry)
Form 108—TM—0-4C DU EInkiG A O Mol STATE PRINTING DRPT.
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= DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
__3,5; /u//JJ w&'ﬁ/&éf‘ﬂ/‘tf‘ ég.g_g/;;}g gg(&,s)&/ﬂ‘!é;//gl}[&ﬂmf J’ITJ &Udl/':r

9:- (a)-If -a-dam has been econstructed, give description: Height, . ... ft.; length-on-top, ... . ft.;. o
_ length on bottom ... 1t.; material used and character of construction, . o
Og_{mg Zlqﬂ £S5 (!éag ......... /!/-’@/ ée« a/ 415) ......... o7 2 QD é?a//
(b) _G:ye_ des_c_r_l?tmn of headgate: Width, ... - it depth ..... — ft.‘ matenal used and chaxacter
of construction, .......... Sss/fa,és ‘ f»
{c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline) ................. £t.; width on bottom, ,....._ ft.; depth of
R water- SR - it.; grade, o fall per 1,000 ft.,Actual capacity, : : . sec-ft
. Give general descnptmn Q—_._Mﬂwr: (o se Eaa, 7% ;a:af.:f, _ Cour
7 /u//ﬂ'ff/; ojﬁ/a.o.a La.a.. 6:1//&!’1:! ..... C.//c’c'//é— :
@ P:pelme Descnptmnofmtake, : - - e ' ~
Length of p1pe/./ [[2‘ ft.; size at mtake .in;sizeat ... ft. from mta-i:e, ........... in.; size
at place of use, P m D:.fferenee in elevatzon beftween mtake and place of use, 7419
73

. Is grade pplfoxfx_n?_ - Aetualcapacxty of‘pzpe line, . NN Z/@'Zﬁﬁz - se::Eb

Give general description: ... 72@«5&;(&.!‘/04 ,/,-,,,g 22K L ”J/é,‘/ // 5,4‘2’6'/&‘-5

Steel, wrought, cast ron, wood stave, &t} .

_‘_%ﬂ‘/‘//‘f.j- 7‘ Pz;gza/azrs

,d.hh.elwmm&mm”“ L _R'; B Ao
Tonis greeTh owmy R f"(‘z-:; Ta § 2 t &"h"“ TP U S SRS T TR LTI N
Suctmn_ hft, S f t.; dis g ................... ft. Type ot motm' used :
e i I ,—;’ nre -..;-.;4- g lw-‘_ «11- 3 ST R APty -'-';:- :_'?f:-: :.J;'_ri‘w?..;{ '1‘;{?
" Horsd power-.rating, i ‘__-,;.'-:-‘ = H. P Actual capacity:of pump; - TR - )
3:7/
10 Dunng vghat monthg;s wgtgr beneficially used? . g/ é:ﬂ&.:‘_..,..'."(.f,’_?.? 200 Iam;c &,/ ﬁw
11 ,State characterof soil ... ...

Kind gf 650ps 581564 .o 5. 30 o) JM/Z; 5%47223

12. Dces the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area

. .of ]and jrrigated, or_plgt:ebfuse? S e eeeeeenees

13. If not, wherein issuch map in error? .

-

14. Domestic use: Give "nénber of families aétna‘ﬂyusmg water at this time . L0 5

15.,.If for -power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any c!;the.t purpose than irrigation, gigg._.{ﬂ__' :

extent and method of such use .




AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

STATE OF OREGON, }
58,

County of ... Clatsop

I, ...Brewer A. Billie, City Manager,.City of Astoria,-Oregonbeing first duly sworn, .
deposit and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that 1 know
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. .

WITNESS WHEREOQF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... sevenleenth day

of ... February .
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..o dayof ... , 194
Motary Public {or Oregon
: [Notarial Seal] My commission expires %
£
g =
. g .
STATE OF OREGON, ¥ =
. : L : >
County of .....Glatsop = 5 = 2
We, oo : ) = = T
- == ; P é ;
of ... et bemg first duly sworn, depose and say thaE

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit NOwoeceee : that we and each of us have been over and -~
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces-
sg:y difa:;éé; dams’ qnd.' othgr,di‘ge@m and distributing works have been.consfructed, and water used.as@r_

stated thereiny that we have:carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state- -
ment contained theréir id true'to the best of our knowledge and- belief, :

R !-*“Eﬁi ¢ BT PELESTIGEIC Lo IDTe L INRALCS

Coees tnos v s e e chbpedn Wt S DEFTT © 0D ITUE T IS IIC 6T 7 ” s”
PO T T g e PnET R UL cme T vl L L TE R
Subscnbed and sworn to before me tlns ............................ day of ,194 -
TR S R PR m}_
. o o L.— WM’FM*G
[Notarial Seal] My commission expires

LaVh a2 salared e m— B nte EERipssl}
EORES, OF BE B=O¥ }’RMG ‘{'-‘GBECJ.I(;#

#

L I R - L e -



LN e R v

do hereby certfy that I have made

o lﬂis_-., and found the foregomg stitements and desmptwns of woiks to
MV c7"’

l:e accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ..

(Quantity of water in
second-feet or acre-feet)

zmd I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this smount;

CESTE Dy Y [10I Lfy{.p ner.a"“ [ HEDRL G UBAG HiTvlu) a;f‘w 1085 H)7 leeR-

_ i‘.'m-ox o ':-bsmbx.gsg;gﬁ OF fosigi MNQRL HUnUnE fa Lo sy KG s-gq sECy of fie Hw‘g PRLL D40L TiTy

,?

: A6 - sms /-.aeg Fednanpsg ’:1'*.1 ipe "*rc'e *n,q a.oqu;ose #{. Lm..c,: :Lr Cpﬁ {ULEEOL-“S EFSPEIBS‘III ISFIAE (O

0‘;"“ e - T = T @' ';;‘i;ﬁﬁe;i% itk 2 4:.»'.Qn. qsboab oL 33 ;psg
B - :-. . éir;f?-,:--c S emtn e d i e e iemamem k.-r Saaig m ,,,,, § ‘v .’. [ S ,,E” - .§
: v e e e “.E 2 (D ’2- ? = o
L , o <z Zz 8 3 %
S P o L - cald . = :
o :.v.m O DHECCH T - A @0 & ]
.- - - H (o H
R - asenvars ol tigs P8 e
. : B )
87 &8 B
E i : (=]
= . 4 . - - z
£ AN Sepd 7 Dol LI T Ak il e T
-0 .
g - 16§
o - B | '?:{;‘3- . * - e
_-}m xmt,:::ga #HEBEOL | ¥ perevs =y B e B

L m wﬂml{a ;FGL:,-Q? m mﬁ LTl
qéim& Sﬂq ’Jg?- {gs+ I ;




CITY OF ASTORIA, OREGON

Tee | reew &
herewith § :2 =
Paying your invoices as listed below:

Date

é'_a;z:z
JQ’/ -//‘/E'% C’-ﬂ—c—ﬁo‘?’\-—*

//@7 (73T

éﬂ— ‘....rL-L.(__,"

.&—/ e

@LLK P

P AYA

D
ﬁ*——’/_%;{-? AN 4 %

Copral oy 75

(

@19 éié..yd‘?w o J.-:;’A /;’

Y .
,{\Q

*o. 2406F
_M 727/37

CITY OF ASTORIA

A
Cof Bedoes
AuprToR
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James E, Sexson

Director

August 23, 1975

¥r, Bruce J, Clausen, City Engineer
City of Astoria

1065 Duane Street

Astoria, Oregon §7103

Dear Sir:

Dﬁring our recent inspection of the City's waiter sunnly

- reservoirs, I noted a dense growih of bruch ond mall iries

on the embankmenis forming Middle end Wickiup Ioke reseivelrs,
particularly on the downstream Ifeces. I suggest that thie
vegetation be removed. Removal, which is a stcadard maintence
procedure, will prevent possible formntlon of leaknge paiis

by root intrusion into the £1ill, and vdll allow vicuzl inspectlion
for eny cracking, sliding or leekage wnich mizh? occur in the
embankment.

With the exception of the partially deteriorated wooden culvort

.in the outlet channel of the Vickiup Lake spillvay, I nroted no

structural deficiencies. As you edviged me, maverials have
been ordered for replacement of the culvert.

Thank you for your consideration.

Very truly yours,

G+ L. OZERHOINZER
Engireer

GLOtwhh
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l"alr.u.ary‘ 13, 1551 o

City of Astoria
Astoria, Oregon

Gentlemens

_ If you will sign and date the enclosed final proof on

its second sheet and return the proof to this office, together

with the statutory certificate recording fee of §l.00, a certif-
jcate confirming the right under your Permit No. 1342 may be_issued
for the appropriation of 3.0 cubde feet of water per second from
Bear Creek and two reservoirs for mmiocipal supply.

These fipures indicate the extent and limit of your
water right as provided by law, and mark the completed right.

In the interest of economy and due to the fact that
your completed project was examined by a representative of this
office, it is not considered necessary that your signature be
made before a notary public, nor that the signatures of witnesses
be affixed to the proof. .

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Enginecer
Enclosure

Form 11l
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. Boveuber 5, 1941

LR,

Tity Hsvager
Astoria, Oregon

:jurlr. McCleen:

This acimowlesdges receipt of yowr
- letters of Dotober 31, with which you submitted
Yorma C, being notices of complsis applicetion of
water under your Peruits Nos. R-72, and 13424.

: Pursusnt to your reports, and in line
"with the gensral practice of this office, a survey
i;pﬂlboudoamtiumtymtortkpnmuof
““¢hecking the smount of water used as described in
the perait. After this survey, proof may be made by
you and certificate issued covering ths actusl use

. of water ag found by the inspector.

- In ths mezntime, the perait which yon
Bold will be valid and sufficient evidence of your
right,

Kl

Very truly yours,

CHAS, X. STRICKLIN
State Ingineer

By
Ed XK. HBumphrey, Ass's,
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THE CITY OF ASTORIA, OREGON

MAYOR

DR. W, C. LOGAN COMMISSIONERS:

N‘ISSIONERS:
aTrro A, OWEN CITY MANAGER AXEL WILLIAMS ART HILDEBRAMND
. T. MCCLEAN
October 31, 1941

Mr. Ches. E. Stricklin SE. A&

State Engineer i o

Salem, Oregon SN R
o LT
- . . v . I
CAL L

Dear 3ir:
Inclosed herewith is Notice of Complete

Application of Water under Permit No. 13424.

Yours very truly,

/j ;7,//1¢ﬁdu-

City Mensager.
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October 26, 1941

Er. G. T. HcClean, City Nanager
City of istoria
Astorie, Oregon

Dear Mr, HcClean:

For your convenience in reporting
complete application of water, or requesting an
extension of time under your Permit Ro. 13424,
covering the use of 3 c.f.8. of water from Bear
Creck end two reservoirs, I sm enclosing herewith
a form PC¥ and a blenk on which an application for
en extension of time may be submitted.

Complete applicstion of water means
the actual ugse of all the water under thls permit

‘which 1t is intended to use at any time to the

full extent of such intended use.

Very truly yours,

CdaS. E. STRICELIR
State Engineer

By
E4 =, Humphrey, Assistant

| BXi:dy Pl/ﬁ

Encl,
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October 16, 1940

City of Astoris
Axtoria, Oregon

Gentlement Attemtion: G. T. NcCleen, City Mer.

This acknoulsdiges receipt of your letter of
October Sth with shich you enclosed notices of the comnlstion
of constiuction under Permits Bos. B-T2{ and 13424.

Thess notices have bemn filed and your poxuits

ere in geod stending watil October 1, 1941, when, uuder thelr
terns, complete applicstion of water shounld be accomplished.

Vary truly yours,

QiiS, B. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

RE 24 X, Husphrey, Assistent


dbunch
Rectangle


-~ 176%2

Hareh 2' iare,

ity of Astoria,
Astoyia, Oregon.

Gentlemens

Herewith you will find Appliecation Ro, 17652, Permit
Ro., 12424, :

The application bas been approved and recorded in
this office,
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Mr. G, T, NMeClem
City Engineer

= Astoris, Oregon
Dear Eir:

Upon rschecking

of the city of Astoris, it is noted that only §10.00 in fees
was subzitted covering this application, The fess covering an

Jemiary 26, 1959

Application No. 17652 in the name

spplication of this nature are computed as follows:

m&tm.-saocatc-onﬁosso-o-ooo’ 5.00
Recording for mmmicipal use

for the first sec.ft.... 5.00
two additional sec.fl..s
at ﬂ.OO-a 2000

g0

ese

Thie leaves & balance due of $2,00. Upon receipt of this amount,
the matter of approval of your applicstion by issuence of a permit

will be given attention,

Very truly yours,

CHAsS, B, STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By
Ed E. Humphrey, Aseistant
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T ORI

October 31, 1938,

Nr. G, T NeClean
City Enginesr
Astoris, Oregon

Decxr ir, HecCleant

.This is to adivise you thet I have
sxanined the revised plans of the Lake ¥lekiup res-
srvolr and the lliddle Fork reservoir storsge dams,
duted Cctober 27, 1938, sheets 1. and 12, snd the

revised plene end specifications and will scimowledge

reeelipt of your letter dated October 30, 1938, relative
to the designes of ths spill wey cepacity,

You are mdvised that the plans and
srecifications are approved by me pursusnt to ssction
47702 Oregon Code 1930,

Yours very truly,

CHAS, E, STRICKLIR
CE&r v State Engineer,
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October 24, 1938.

Mr, Ge Ts fHcCleam
City Engineer
Astorie, Oregon

Dear ¥r. XcClesn:

In accorcance with Section 47-702
Oregon Code 1930, the writer will make &n exazinction
of the proposed Middle Fork reservoir snd Lake Fickinp
reservoir on Thursdsy, October 27,

Trust this date will be satisfactory
to you if not let ae kmow.

Yours very truly,

. : ' CHa5, E, STRICKLIE
' State Engineer

By
_ L. A, HcAlliister, iss't.
LaMcA: £b
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. -October 20, 1938

“Hr. G. T. HcClean

City Engineer
Astoria, Oregon

Dear dr. McClean:

_ This is to advise thst I have examined the plans and
specifications of the dame of the Middle Fork reservoir and the
Lake Wickiup reservolr.

The law contemplates ibat before approval ihe State

 Engineer shell mske zn examination of proposed works, Therefore,
- 1 will endeavor to have an exswination made of the sites somstime

next week. You will be sdvised later of the definite date.

: The specifications or the plans submitied do nmol show
a log of materials upon vhich the dams are to be constructed or the
character of the material with which the dams are to be constructed
other than the rock specified.,

It is noted from the specifications that the rock fill

is to be compacted. I am wondering what plan you have of compecting
the rock. The specifications provide slso that the earth 111 can

be compacted by means of & tractor. There is a question in oy mind
a6 to whether or not the materisl can be compacted sufficiently by
this method, If you will compute the weight of the traclor per square
foot or inch, it will be relstively smsll compared with the standard
gpecifications. I em enclosing a copy of the genersl specifications
of the Rock Creek Daz which are someuhat standard specifications, and
I would suggest that you give this matter careful considerstion, perti-
cularly the matter of comstruction of the earth embanknent, We can

_ discuss this more fully at the time of the inspectiom.

It 15 noted that the specifications provide for some
tion of the foundation befors placing ihe earth fill., However,
no provisions are made for a cut~off trench, It is suggested that rou
give this matter careful consideration, .

' .. The spillwey is enother important detail and in connection
therewith we would sppreciate having the drainsge ares, and if yom
heve any records of the rm-off, we would appreciate being furnished
with the pame. If you do not bave these records, we would eporeciste
receiving your computstions for determining the cepacity of the spillway.
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0. T Bectemn - Page 2 Ostober 20, 1938

It is noted that you contemplate some rock in the

earth fil1, W%ith the {ype of dam which you have designed,

4t 18 very imperative that the earih portion be placed very
carefully and thet it is of suitable material. Ususlly all
rocks in excess of 5 inches in disneter are removed before the

— earth portion of the dam is compacted, as the materisl cammot
- be rolled with rock lsrger then this diemeter, and the amount
of rock in the earth {ill should be limited in order to permit
the securing of & maximum density after compaction and prevent
stratification.

It is noted also that the up-strea= face of your dam
is designed with slopes of 2:1 and 28:1. This is a detail which

we will discuss after we have had an opportmity to examine ihe
sites and the mrierials on which the dams sre to be constructed.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

CES:nfw
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17651 & 178%8
October 17, 1838,

City of Astoris,
Astoris, Oregon,

Attention: Mpr. G. T. HcClesn, City Engineer.
Gentlemen:

Receipt is hereby scknowledged of your letter of
October 12, with which you enclosed an application fora
pernmit to construct two reserveirs to be known ag the Hiddle -
Reservoir and the Lake Fickiup Reserwoir for the purposeas of
storing water from Bear Creek for munieipel purposes in the
City of Astorla and sn applicatlion which I belleve was intended
to be & secondary application to accompany a reservoir applicetion
and to cover the appropriation of the stored water as described
in the first spplication, together with fees in the amount of
£17.48, Heceipt Ho. 28508 is enclosed,

The epplications huve been filed and given Bo, R~17€%1
end 17682, respectively.

In order that the secondary spplication; namely, Ko.
17682 aay cover the sppropristion of water from Bear Creek
and the reservoirs ag described under Application No, R-176fl,
as I believe ig intended by you, I hove partialily filled ocunt
anotBer spplication blemk snd am enclosing it herewith for your
convenience in completing it by inserting under lIteam 2 the
- amount of water for which you w#ish to apply in second-feet or
gallons per minute and by filling in under Item 3 the place of
use contemplated as to forty-acre tract, section, township end
range, The proper stgnatures should alsoc be attached., This
appliecation has been endorsed =so that in oyder to reteain ite
priority it mst be returned to thie office within thirty days
or on or before Hoveamber 17, 1938,

You will be advised later concerning blue prints and
specifications which were submitted with the zbove appliestions.

Very txruly yours,

CHAS, E. STRICKLIR,
State Engineer.

By
Ed X, Pumphrey, Assistant.

EXH3EB
omcls.
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K-10

B-17631

17632

March 2, 1964

BEEQ

~ The nnﬁoirin S8eotion 2, Township 7 North, Bange 8 Veast,
500: not appear to have any water right sccording to a notaticn on a map
in application R-17631, the daz wms built in 1911—15. Reportedly the dam
was raised epproxinmately 16 fest in 1953 and the new capacity {s 700 aore

- feet. Stevens and Thoapson reportedly did the engineering.

Jerry W, Eggleston,
Engineer
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THE CITY OF ASTORIA, OREGON

MAYOR
-"COMMISEIC}NERS: J. €. TEN BROOK COMMISSIONERS:

LLOYD VAN DUSEN ANTON SORENSEN WILLIAM MANNILA OTTO A, OWEN

CITY MANAGER
JAMES ©O. CONVILL

October 12-1936 TR o :TJ

Mr. Chas. E. Stricklin,
State Engineer,
Salem, Oregon.

Dear glr:-

I em this dey sending to yon, nnder seperate
cover, copy of pland and specifications for the con-
stroction of two additionsl reservoirs in the BEAR
CHERH headwaters.

Yoz will note that the works proposed sre an ex-
tension of the existing facilities of the City of Astoria
and that these proposed reservoirs draw their storage
waters from the same sounrce &s ounr present City of
Astoris snpply.

We reallize that we have delayed considersble in
forwarding this informstion to you but the mssembly of finsl
details was geld up until approval of the project by
the P.W.A.

P.W.A. requirements are that we have fnll plens and
specifications in their office by Oet. 15th. This will
be complied with. They also require that we begin the
constraction work not later than Nov. 25th. &nd, as it
requires three weeks for blda to be eadvertised, we must
begin such advertisement very shortly in order to com-
ply with the date for commencing work.

It 1s for this resson that we are esking for the
earliest possible action on cur &appliecations for water
storage and construction of the dams and reservoirs as
shown by the pland and specifications.

The City of Astoria apparently hee hemer hed & State
Water Right on Bear Creek but has been ureing water therefrom
since 1895 at which time they purchased the then existing
water system from the Colambia Water Co.

Very slncerely youra
LT Lot s
ety Sregioaid
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Permit—IM—8-37 : : - Permit NO. oo

*APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Qregon

laws of the Stete of Oregon(Name of applicant)
Of oo Astorie . , County of Clets op

Bost office) T W Y mrmmmmmmemmmme e !

Stateof ... .OTegOD , do hereby make application for a permil to appropriate the
following described public waters of the S;ate of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:

If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorpomtionl ~Incorporated by &an ect
----- filed-with the 3ecretary of S8iate on Febe 18-1891

1. The souree of tﬁe propqsed appropriation is ... _ Bear Qreek ..o

(Name of stream}

................................................. ,a tributary of ._...Colambie River . .

2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to appl% to beneficial use is ..3t0rage only
of 162,000,000 @ellons, stored in winter &nd balence of water {0 pass

cubic feet per second. .30Wn _creek. One filling only of reserxvolirs .

(I water iz to be used from more than one source, give gquantity from each)

v 438
4. The point of diversion is located I ___ ft. _H_g_:t;h and .BA2_ ft, EE.&%.}.. from the & *
(N.er S, (E, or W,

(Section or subdivision)

~the S.W. corner of S60%. 18 Te7 NeBeB WolleMe. . being-within the S.E.: of
the N.E.} seid Sect 15 BEtHe“¥IWIL 0T tHE ¥TW.: said Sect 18

DEIRG WILRENL BRE oo e of Sec. oo TP i,
({Give smallest legal subdivision) {N.or 5.)
R ... ey W. M., in the county of oo
. O .
5. The N0 ditches but ome 600 Ft. 12" pipe jegpineting in the S.W.%
of the H._E.-L of Sect O‘Mﬁit?ﬂﬂﬂfﬁw) W.W.M. (les or feet)
in length, terminaling M tRe e Of SEC. comnceeeeee R i T s
{Smallest legal subdivision) (N.or 8.}
B o , W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.
(E. ar W.)

. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

. A RN

DIVERSION WORKS—agg Reservoigs for storage kno!n 88 g%ddle Reservolr and lake
Wickinp Reservoir ~ 1. 80:02¢ 36

8. (a,é Height of dam 2..1pd7028%. feet, length on topR.=. 1300 FL . feet, length at bottom
3. 20 F | both dems to be lower haelf
........................ feel; material to be us i and character of ctmst?wtion . oamsoeowe-
gr down-stream half rock f 11, upstreem helf earth wastéways ercund-dams

: ; i a iption ... N - | - I .
(e¢) If water is to be pumped give generaol description e

* A different form of applitation iz provided where storage works are contemplated.

s« applications for bermits to appropriate water for the generation of electricity, with the exception of municipalities, must be made to the
Hydroelectric Commission, Either of the above forms may be secured, without cost, together with instructions by addressing the Siate Engineer,
Salem, Oregon.



CANAL SYSTEM OR PIPE LINE—

7. (a) Give dimensions at each point of canal where materially changed in size, stating miles from

headgate. At headgate: width on top (ut water BRE) oo feet; width on bottom
thauscmdfeet feet; depth of water ..o, feet; grade ... feet fall per one

(b)) At oo miles from headgate: width on top (at waterline) ..o
................................ feet; width on bottom ... feet; depth of water ... feet;
GrOAe .o feet fall per one thousand feet.

(c) Length of pipe, ..o, ft.; size at iniake, ____________ S Ty SIZ€ QF e, ft.
fromintake ... in.; size at place of use —oooooeeroeo . in.; difference in elevation between
intake and place of use, .o ft. Is grade uniform? ................................ E'stimated capacity,
................................ sec. ft

8. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use Waterfor}[nnieipal age in..-.‘i“.?..t oris

Township Range " Section | Forty-acre Tract Bl ]

.............................................................................................................................................................................

____________________________ i |
(¥ more space required, attach separate sheet)
(&) Character of 801l o ettt e e et
(b) Kind of erops raised .. SRR et ecemeantenenesanan s
POWER 0R MINING PURPOSES—
9. (a) Tolal amount of power to be developed .oeeeeneeereeiee. theoretical horsepower.
(b) Quantity of water to be used for power ..o eearren e nanren sec, ft.
(c) Total fall to be Ubilized e feet.
(Head)
(d) The nature of the works by means of which the power is to be developed ... ...
{e) Such works to be located im ..o of See. cooemeee .
{Legal subdivision}
Tp.. , . e W. M,
{No. N. or 3.) {No. E, or W.)
(f) Is water to be returned to any stream? ._.__:IQ.-__.) .......
(¥Yes or No
(g) If so, name stream and locate point of return A1l Treturned to Bear Creek at
..... dame ey S€C ey TD ey B o WML
{(No.N.or 8.) (No. E. or W.)
(h) The use to which power is to be applied 15 .. ..o oo
(i) The nature of the Mines t0 D SrVd e



MuNICIFAL oR DOMESTIC SUPPLY—
10. (a) To supply the city of . ABSOXIB, OFBROB (e

G}:t&gp ................ County, having o present population of . Y e

and an estimated populatoin of e in198.....

(b) If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied ................. eeeeeem e

{Answer questions 11, 1%, 13, and 34 In all cases)

11. Estimated cost of proposed works, $..88,000,00

12. Construction work will begin on or before X OV, &5- 1938 .............................................

13. Construction work will be completed on or before ......... Qot. 25-1929

14. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .Jnly 1989

(Narae (Address of witnesg}

STATE OF OREGON,
£3.

Lounty of Marion,

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying

maps end data, and return the same for .. e em et eme e n et eeeasteassmmemamnnsessemoeeiemmemmeeeioecesiameizeens

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with

corrections on or before L1938.......

WITNESS my hand this ... . AY Of eeeeeeeeeeeeeeemeemarvseeecana ,193.......

STATE ENGINEER

EESRE S
" poe PM 2



PERMIT
STATE OF OREGON, J
58

County of Marion,

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS and 3llowmg hmztatwns and condztzons

The right herein granted is limited to th&qount of water which can be applied to beﬂefwwl use

and shall not exceed ............ — 2T T per'_éa;\ond measured at the point of diversion from the

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

The pnamy date of thzs penmt zs rere e e e et e e e e
Actml constmctzon work shall begm on or befm-e O S and. shall
thereafter.bg prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be compﬁeted on or before S ——
Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before ..o,

STATE ENGINEER
Permits for power development are subject to the payment of annual fees as provided in sections 1 and 2, chapter 74, Oregon Laws 1023,
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